

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1361 of 2014
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11127 of 2003
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 646 of 2019
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 415 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1600 of 2019
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1051 of 2018
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF)
NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1051 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1435 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1883 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1892 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4139 of 2018
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF)
NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4139 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5783 of 2019
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4376 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4574 of 2018
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF)
NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4574 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5443 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6133 of 2018
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF)
NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6133 of 2018
With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6354 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6613 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7744 of 2018
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1362 of 2014
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11128 of 2003
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1363 of 2014
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11129 of 2003
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1364 of 2014
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11131 of 2003
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1365 of 2014
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11132 of 2003
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1366 of 2014
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11133 of 2003
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1367 of 2014
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11134 of 2003
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1368 of 2014
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11135 of 2003
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1369 of 2014
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11136 of 2003
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1370 of 2014
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11137 of 2003
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1371 of 2014
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10852 of 2003
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1372 of 2014
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11066 of 2003

With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1376 of 2014
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1377 of 2014
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1378 of 2014
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1379 of 2014
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1380 of 2014
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1381 of 2014
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1382 of 2014
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1383 of 2014
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1384 of 2014
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1385 of 2014
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1386 of 2014
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11650 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10346 of 2014
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10670 of 2014
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16660 of 2014
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6017 of 2015
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7217 of 2015
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8466 of 2015
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8740 of 2015
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9614 of 2015
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1574 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13821 of 2015
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF)
NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13821 of 2015
With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4693 of 2016
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14927 of 2015
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF)
NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14927 of 2015
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16363 of 2015
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2020
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16363 of 2015
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5995 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF)
NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5995 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6014 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6043 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6302 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6330 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6391 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6605 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7492 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7493 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF)
NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7493 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7532 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF)
NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7532 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7599 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8456 of 2017
With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8937 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF)
NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8937 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12742 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9208 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12745 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14681 of 2016
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14793 of 2016
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9474 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2017
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9474 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9479 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9630 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9640 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9645 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9757 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2017
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9757 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9762 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9767 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2017
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9767 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9982 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10085 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2017
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10085 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10298 of 2017

With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10311 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12705 of 2018
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF)
NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12705 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16626 of 2016
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16631 of 2016
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10718 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10718 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17568 of 2016
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11180 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11181 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11185 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11191 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER) NO.
1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11191 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11366 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11519 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF)
NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11519 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11650 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF)
NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11650 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12217 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12568 of 2017

With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19988 of 2016
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12908 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12928 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13126 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF)
NO. 1 of 2020
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13126 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20545 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2018
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20545 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR WITHDRAWAL OF MATTER) NO.
1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20545 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20545 of 2016
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13398 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15475 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15507 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16009 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16136 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF)
NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16136 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16179 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17709 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18176 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF)
NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18176 of 2017
With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18233 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF)
NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18233 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14244 of 2018
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF)
NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14244 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19872 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20690 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21587 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22414 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF)
NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22414 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22848 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22902 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15451 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15648 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15652 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15653 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16000 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17391 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20581 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20579 of 2018

=====

GUJARAT STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD., THROU.
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Versus

RAMESHKUMAR M PATEL & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAL R MEHTA(3001) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR YS RAJPUT(1383) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED(64) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.C. RAO

Date : 28/02/2020

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI)

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he will furnish the second set of the petitions by 17.03.2020. Put up on 23.03.2020.

(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J.)

(A. C. RAO, J.)

Pankaj